



NOTICE OF FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

Facility Inspected: Valley Football Center
 Inspection Date: 08/11/20 10:03 AM
 Reinspect Date:

A joint fire safety inspection of the facility listed above was performed by the Environmental Health & Safety - Fire and Life Safety Department and the Corvallis Fire Department. These fire safety deficiencies could result in a fire or jeopardize the safety of those occupying the facility. Please see that these items are corrected immediately and no later than the scheduled reinspection date listed in the accompanying email. If you have any questions regarding this inspection, please email me. Thank you for your cooperation and support for fire safety. Jim Patton, Fire Safety Officer, jim.patton@oregonstate.edu

Note: Deficiencies that are bold and underlined remain uncorrected from the last fire/life safety inspection(s) and should be corrected immediately.

* Annotates a deficiency identified by the Corvallis Fire Department..

Indicated on the report are items which should be correct by the Departments (DEPT) that occupy this building, Facilities Services (FS), Environmental Health and Safety (EHS), and Recycling (RECY). Please forward a copy of this report to the responsible group(s) and begin corrective action so that all deficiencies have been corrected prior to the reinspection date.

Facilities Services Priority Codes:

Priority 1: items are considered immediate safety hazards and should be corrected within 48 hours of notification if possible. If repairs cannot be made immediately, temporary measures may be taken.

Priority 2: items should be corrected within the five-week period before the scheduled reinspections.

Priority 3: items are long term fixes that should be either added to an ongoing work list or to the capital improvement list for campus upgrades.

The due date is listed in the body of the Email. If you have any questions, require additional information, or feel the items have been improperly assigned, feel free to contact Brian Lilley (EH&S - Fire and Life Safety) at brian.lilley@oregonstate.edu. If assistance is required from Facilities Services to estimate or correct an item assigned to a Department, contact the Work Coordination Center at ext. 7-2969.

Completed	Priority	Responsible Party	Location	Description	Code Reference	Notes
	1	Department	035	The top of storage shall be kept at a minimum of 18 $\frac{1}{2}$ below the fire sprinkler head deflector.	2019 OFC 315.3.1	Reduce height of storage to not obstruct sprinkler head.
	1	Department	Throughout	Lint and refuse shall be removed from dryer traps daily.	2019 OFC 2105.1.5.3	
	1	Department	25A	Abate electrical hazard.	2019 OFC 604.1	Correct electrical hazard of wires through wall.
	1	Department	Loading Dock Door & 106	"All sprinkler valves shall be supervised/locked in the open position, accessible, and unobstructed. Door to control room shall be identified."	2019 OFC 901.4.6.1 & 903.3.8.4	Provide signage for west side dry system on loading dock door and for room 106.
	1	Department	106B	No access. - 2019 OFC 104.3		Door to electrical room blocked. Remove obstructions and provide access.
	1	Department	Equipment Room (Bottom Floor)	Discontinue plugging high power or heat producing appliances into power strips or extension cords. Always plug appliances into wall receptacles. - OSFM Rule & 2019 OFC 604.5.2		Discontinue using surge protector in coffee/break area.
	1	Department	Equipment Room (Bottom Floor)	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring.	2019 OFC 604.5	Discontinue using extension cord for laundry soap dispenser.
	1	Facilities Services	Across Room 224	Breaker knockout (filler plate) missing in electrical panel. - 2019 OFC 604.1		

1	Department	Running Backs Room	Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring.	2019 OFC 604.5	Discontinue using extension cords for operating fans.
1	Department	Second Floor Kitchen	Cooking equipment hood systems need to be inspected and tagged. Prior tags should be covered or removed.	2019 OFC 901.6.1 & NFPA 17A	Clean hood system in back of kitchen.
2	Department	OSU Spirit Room	Provide occupant load sign for room. - 2019 OFC 1004.9		
1	Facilities Services	3rd Floor Sprinkler Control Room	Provide spare heads and/or wrench in sprinkler box.	NFPA 13	Provide box with spare heads and wrench for room.
1	Department	Grounds	"Fire department connections (FDC) must be visible, identified, accessible, and must be tested and maintained. Partial building coverage shall be indicated."	2019 OFC 912	Provide signage for multiple FDCs with address/ares that sprinkler system services.